 English-1
Preface
This quick start will be helpful in the installation, wiring, inspection, and operation of Delta ASDA-A series AC
servo drive and ASMT series servo motor. Before using the product, please read this quick start to ensure
correct use. You should thoroughly understand all safety precautions before proceeding with the installation,
wiring and operation. If you do not understand please contact your local Delta sales representative. Place this
quick start in a safe location for future reference. Please observe the following precautions:
 Do not use the product in a potentially explosive environment.

ensure that the all ventilation holes are not
obstructed and sufficient free space is given to the
servo drive.
 Do not install the drive in a horizontal position or
malfunction and damage will occur.
Minimum Clearances:
Install a fan to increase ventilation to avoid ambient temperatures that exceed the specification. When installing
two or more drive adjacent to each other please follow the clearances as shown in the following diagram.
 English-4
Servo Drive and Servo Motor Combinations
Power Servo drive Servo motor
100W ASD-A0121L  ASMT01L250
200W ASD-A0221L  ASMT02L250
400W ASD-A0421L  ASMT04L250
750W ASD-A0721L  ASMT07L250
1000W ASD-A1021L  ASMT10L250
2000W ASD-A2023L  ASMT20L250
Low inertia
3000W ASD-A3023L  ASMT30L250
1000W ASD-A1021M  ASMT10M250
1500W ASD-A1521M  ASMT15M250
2000W ASD-A2023M  ASMT20M250
Middle inertia
3000W ASD-A3023M  ASMT30M250
The boxes ( ) at the ends of the model names are for optional configurations (keyway, brake and oil seal).
Cable Specifications for Servo Drive
Power Cable - Wire Gauge mm2 (AWG) Servo Drive
L1, L2 R, S, T U, V, W P, C